TOWN OF NORTHPORT WINTER SAND SPECIFICATIONS 2024

Specifications:

- 1. Deliver 1000 yards of coarse (1/2") winter sand to be mixed with 350 tons of salt provided by the Town. The mixed pile will go no higher than the yellow line of the sides of the Town's Sand and Salt Garage located on Route 1 in Northport (1111 Atlantic Highway). (ACROSS from the State DOT Garage)
- 2. The Contractor shall supply all materials, equipment and labor necessary to complete the work.
- 3. The Contractor, its agents and employees, shall be acting in an independent capacity and not as employees of the Town. The Contractor is responsible for complying with all applicable federal and state employment safety rules.
- 4. The Contractor is responsible for all safety and traffic control measures required.
- 5. The Contractor shall furnish proof of Public Liability Insurance in the amount of \$400,000, as well as provide evidence of worker's compensation insurance, or its equivalent.
- 6. Bidders are encouraged to meet with the Road Commissioner, Amon Morse, with questions prior to submitting a bid. 207-322-3331
- 7. The Road Commissioner will approve all work to ensure it is completed satisfactorily before payment will be made.

Work may be started after the budget is approved and after July 1, 2024, and shall be completed by October 15, 2024.

Bids must be received at the Town Office, 16 Beech Hill Road, Northport, ME, 04849, by NOON on Friday, March 15, 2024, and will be reviewed at that time for completeness only. The bid will be awarded at the Select Board meeting on Tuesday, March 19, 2024, after 6:15pm. The Board reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids.